#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BONGTECH, LLC	09/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Isaac Wiedman
Street Address:	7102 Pagham Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53719

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7784361

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)610-3456

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: mscott@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Scott

Address Line 1: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7023-00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Scott

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed Dissolution Agreement#page1.tif source=Signed Dissolution Agreement#page2.tif **+ \$40.00** 

PATENT REEL: 025150 FRAME: 0083

# AGREEMENT for the Dissolution of BongTech LLC and the Distribution of BongTech LLC Assets

- I- <u>Parties to the Agreement</u>- The following natural persons comprise the sole members of BongTech LLC:
  - a. Troy Goldschmidt
  - b. Jacob Adriaens
  - c. Isaac Wiedmann
- II- <u>Dissolution Agreement</u>- Pursuant to §183.0901(2) of the Wisconsin Limited Liability Company Statutes, all members of BongTech LLC agree that BongTech LLC is immediately DISSOLVED.
- III- <u>Parties Authorized to Wind-Up Affairs</u>- Isaac Wiedmann is the sole party empowered and authorized to wind-up the affairs of BongTech LLC.
- IV-Distribution of Assets-BongTech LLC's assets will be distributed as follows:

Name	Cash	<u>Property</u>
Troy Goldschmidt	None	Troy's laptop computer, and one beer for bonging purposes
Jacob Adriaens	None	None
Isaac Wiedmann	Any and all remaining cash proceeds, whether presently held or to be paid in the future.	All remaining or residual assets, including the assignment of patent rights and one beer for bonging purposes

IV(a)- BongTech LLC assigns patent number 7,784,361, "Electronic fluid dispensing apparatus and related method," to Isaac Wiedmann.

V- <u>Final Agreement</u>- There are no other oral or written agreements except those contained within this writing.

Signatures: Isaac Wiedmann	Troy Goldschmidt	Jacob Adriaens
x Door Widnem	x Juny Holle Smith	x Mac
Date: 9-23-10	Date: $9-\frac{5}{2}3-/()$	Date: 10-13-10

PATENT Page 1 of 2
REEL: 025150 FRAME: 0084

On this <u>231 day of Sept, 2010</u> I witnessed the signatures of Isaac Wiedmann and Troy Goldschmidt. They presented driver's licenses as proof of identity.
and Troy Goldschmidt. They presented driver's licenses as proof of identity.
x Iña thems- Russ
Notary Public
My commission expires 25/12—  ### HOLMES ## HOLMES ### HOLMES ### WISCOLD ### WISCOLD ### WISCOLD ### WISCOLD ### WISCOLD #### WISCOLD ###
On this 13 day of OA
He presented his driver's license as proof of identity.
x Notary Public
and the second of the second o
My commission expires $\frac{1}{2} \frac{Ju}{l^2}$

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 025150 FRAME: 0085 **RECORDED: 10/18/2010**